Under IFRS 15, for rendering of services, the consideration of the entire contract is allocated on a basis of a relative
stand-alone selling price of the services. The stand-alone selling price is determined based on the list price of service
at which the Company sells that service separately.

Edgar Filing: AU OPTRONICS CORP - Form 20-F

239

The Company elected to apply this Standard retrospectively only to contracts that are not completed at the date of
initial application, and elected not to restate the comparative information for prior reporting period. Upon the initial
application of this Standard, there was no cumulative effect and no adjustment was made to retained earnings on
January 1, 2018.

F-12 (Continued)

Edgar Filing: AU OPTRONICS CORP - Form 20-F

240

Table of Contents

AU OPTRONICS CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

The following tables summarize the impacts of adopting IFRS 15 on the Company’s consolidated financial statements
for the year ended December 31, 2018.

(1) Related impacts to the consolidated statement of financial position

December 31, 2018

Carrying amount under IAS 18 and related
standards and interpretations

Adjustments from changes in
accounting policies

Carrying
amount under
IFRS 15

(in thousands)
Accounts receivable,
net $ 42,801,513 1,846,468 44,647,981

Accounts receivable
from related parties, net 2,754,253 - 2,754,253

Impacts to total assets $ 1,846,468

Other current liabilities $ 22,445,064 1,846,468 24,291,532
Impacts to total
liabilities $ 1,846,468

January 1, 2018

Carrying amount under IAS 18 and
related standards and interpretations

Adjustments from changes
in accounting policies

Carrying
amount
under
IFRS 15

(in thousands)
Accounts receivable,
net $ 38,738,211 1,721,331 40,459,542

Accounts receivable
from related parties, net 1,853,062 13,218 1,866,280

Impacts to total assets $ 1,734,549

Other current liabilities $ 26,368,732 1,734,549 28,103,281
Impacts to total
liabilities $ 1,734,549

F-13 (Continued)

Edgar Filing: AU OPTRONICS CORP - Form 20-F

241

Table of Contents

AU OPTRONICS CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

(2) Related impacts to the consolidated statement of cash flows

For the year ended December 31, 2018
Carrying
amount
under IAS
18 and
related
standards
and
interpretations

Adjustments
from
changes in
accounting
policies

Carrying
amount
under IFRS
15

(in thousands)
Accounts receivable $(3,577,367) (125,137 ) (3,702,504)
Receivables from related parties (840,111 ) 13,218 (826,893 )
Other current liabilities (3,790,959) 111,919 (3,679,040)
Impacts to net cash provided by (used in) operating activities $ -
Impacts to net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents $ -

The above-mentioned reconciliation items represent volume discounts which the Company expects it may occur. Prior
to the application of IFRS 15, the amount of the reconciliation item was recognized as a reduction of receivables.
Under IFRS 15, such amount was recorded as a refund liability (presented under other current liabilities).

Notwithstanding the aforementioned difference, there are no differences between the consolidated statement of
comprehensive income prepared under IAS 18, IAS 11 and the related interpretations and the one prepared under